POWER
NPS60-M Series
60 Watts
Total Power: 60 Watts
Input Voltage: 90 - 264 VAC
 127 - 300 VDC
# of Outputs: Single
SPECIAL FEATURES

NPS60-M DS Rev. 05.09.14
Ordering Information
Model Number Output Voltage Minimum
Load
Maximum Load with
Convection Cooling Peak Load1 Regulation2
Ripple
P/P (PARD)3
NPS62-M 5 V 0 A 11 A 13 A ± 2% 50 mV
NPS63-M 12 V 0 A 5 A 5.5 A ± 2% 120 mV
NPS64-M 15 V 0 A 4 A 4.4 A ± 2% 150 mV
NPS65-M 24 V 0 A 2.5 A 2.75 A ± 2% 240 mV
1. Peak current lasting < 15 seconds with a maximum 10% duty cycle.
2 . At 25 °C including initial tolerance, line voltage, load currents and output voltages adjusted to factory settings.
3 . Peak-to-peak with 20 MHz bandwidth and 10 µF (tantalum capacitor) in parallel with a 0.1 µF capacitor at rated line voltage and load ranges.
Pin Assignments